

TS-47/22

**Order no. 22 Dated- 05-03-2024**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PO is on leave. I am in charge.

Defendants file hazira .Plaintiff files a petition and prays for time for evidence.

Considered.Prayer is allowed.

Fix 05-04-2024 for evidence.

D/C by me.

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Jangipur, Murshidabad.( I.C. )

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Jangipur, Murshidabad. ( I.C. )